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NOTES
The Holidays are prepared as per the guidelines issued by the Government of

Karnataka to ensure that the total teaching days are not be less than 244 days.

As per the Government of Karnataka directions, the Schools shall celebrate the
following days in the Schools compulsorily:

15th August, 2025 - Independence Day - Friday

2nd October, 2025 - Gandhi Jayanthi - Thursday

Ist November, 2025 - Kannada Rajyothsava - Saturday

26th January, 2026 - Republic Day - Monday

14th April, 2026 - Dr. Ambedkar Jayanthi - Tuesday
thncvcr a holiday is declared by the Government of Karnataka through Radio /
TV/newspaper on account of Law and Order disturbances, climatic extremities
and on account of any other matters, it should be presumed that the Centre will
remain closed and parents need not send their children to school on that day/days.
Local holidays may be observed by the local Management without increasing the total
number of holidays. However State Government declared holidays shall be observed.
Udupi Shree Adamaru Matha Education Council has resolved to observe First
Thursday of July every year as “Founder’s Day’’ in honour of Founder President
H H Sri Vibhudesha Theertha Swamiji. During this academic year, the
“Founder’s Day” will be observed on 3rd July, 2025. No holiday shall be
declared on this day.

#%* Subject to change, if any, announced by the State Government.
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ACADEMIC TERMS AND VACATIONS - 2025-26

Monday, the 2nd June, 2025 to

Saturday, the 20th September 2025

I TERM (IX and X Std) - Monday, the 26th May, 2025 to
Saturday, the 20th September 2025

MID TERM VACATION - Sunday, the 21st September, 2025 to
Wednesday. the 8th October. 2025

II TERM - Thursday, the 9th October, 2025 to
Wednesday, the 24th December. 2025

WINTER VACATION - Thursday, the 25th December, 2025 to
Wednesday, the 3 1st December, 2025.

[T TERM - Thursday, the Ist January 2026 to
Saturday, the 11th April, 2026.

SUMMER VACATION - Sunday, the 12th April, 2026 to

Tuesday, the 2nd June, 2026.

I TERM (Nursery To VIII Std)

NOTE : This is applicable to Students and Vacation Staff Members only.




LIST OF HOLIDAYS FROM MAY 2025 TO MAY 2026
FESTIVAL NAME DATE DAY

I. Bakrid 07.06.2025 Saturday**
2. Nagara Panchami 29.07.2025 Tuesday
3. Varamahalakshmi Vratham 08.08.2025 Friday
4. Yajur Upakarma 09.08.2025 Saturday
5. Sn Krishna Janmashtami 16.08.2025 Saturday
6. Swarna Gowri Vratham 26.08.2025 Tuesday
7. Ganesh Chaturthi 27.08.2025 Wednesday
8. Mahalaya Amavasya 21.09.2025 Sunday
9. Ayudha Pooja 01.10.2025 Wednesday
10. Vijayadashami 02.10.2025 Thursday
11. Valmiki Jayanthi 07.10.2025 Tuesday
12. Naraka Chaturdasi 20.10.2025 Monday
13. Deepavali 21.10.2025 Tuesday
4. Balipadyami 22.10.2025 Wednesday
15. Tulasi Vratham 02.11.2025 Sunday
16. Kanakadasa Jayanthi 08.11.2025 Saturday
17. Christmas 25.12.2025 Thursday
I8. Makara Sankranthi 14.01.2026 Wednesday
19. Mahashivarathri 15.02.2026 Sunday
20. Holi 04.03.2026 Wednesday
21. Chandramana Ugadi 19.03.2026 Thursday
22. Ramzan 21.03.2026 Saturday
23. Sri Ramanavami 26.03.2026 Thursday
24. Mahaveer Jayanthi 31.03.2026 Tuesday
25. Good Friday 03.04.2026 Friday
26. BasavaJayanthi 20.04.2026 Monday
27. May Day 01.05.2026 Friday




